effect to dividends of $95 million expected to be declared prior to completion
of the Offerings and the recording of a deferred tax asset in the amount of $2.9
million as described under "Capitalization") of approximately $17.7 million or
$0.94 per share. Net tangible book value per share is equal to total tangible
assets (total assets less intangible assets) less total liabilities of the
Company, divided by the number of shares of Common Stock then outstanding.
Without taking into account any adjustment in net tangible book value
attributable to operations after December 31, 1997, after giving effect to the

sale by the Company of 5,600,000 shares in the Offerings at an initial public
offering price of $18.00, the net tangible book value of the Company as of
December 31, 1997 (after deduction of the underwriting discount and estimated
offering expenses and the application of the net proceeds as described under
"Use of Proceeds") would have been approximately $110.8 million or $4.54 per
share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $3.60
per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $13.46 per share
to new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

<TABLE>
<S>   <C>   <C>
Initial public offering price per share.....  $   18.00
  Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 1997.....   0.94
  Increase per share attributable to new investors.....   3.60
   ---------
Net tangible book value per share after the Offerings.....   4.54
   ---------
Dilution per share to new investors.....   $   13.46
   ---------
   ---------
</TABLE>

   The following table summarizes as of December 31, 1997 the relative
investments of all existing shareholders and new investors, giving effect to the
sale by the Company of shares in the Offerings at an initial public offering
price of $18.00 per share (without giving effect to underwriting discount and
offering expenses payable by the Company):

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CONSIDERATION